SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 1

January 28, 2003 - Offered by Senator RISSER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 21: delete "shall" and substitute "may".
- **2.** Page 2, line 25: delete "shall" and substitute "may".
- 4 (END)